

STARVED ROCK WEAVING DAY

MONDAY, JUNE 3rd 2024 STARVED ROCK Lodge, Utica, Illinois

We are so excited to welcome Sandy Bulgrin as our teacher for the 2024 Starved Rock Weave. She has designed a beautiful Good Looking Waste Basket.



Sandy Bulgrin is from Wisconsin. She has been teaching basket weaving for over 38 years, having started by instructing 4- H children, which she continues today. Sandy enjoys teaching at the museums in her area along with many continuing education programs in Wisconsin and Illinois. She has taught at many of the state events, gourd events and retreats. Sandy organizes the Basket Weaving Cruise.

Sandy has created a beautiful designed waste basket for us to weave. Traditional weaving methods are used to complete this basket. The basket starts on an oval wood base and is woven to about 11" high. Using natural and dyed reed students will weave the basket to fit a plastic liner, included. A great basket for bath or office. Dyed reed color choices will be available.

The deadline to order kits is May 10.

Weaving Experience Level: All Levels

Dimensions: 71/2" X 11"H Cost: \$50.00

Tools: water container, spray bottle, pencil, shaver for rim, scissors, towel, clothespins, cable ties and packing tools.

STARVED ROCK WEAVING DAY

The day begins at 8:00AM with check-in and weaving at 8:30AM. Lunch and a brief membership meeting will begin at noon. Weaving will continue until 4PM. There will not be a continental breakfast provided.

Lunch this year will cost \$25.00 and will be provided around noon in our weaving room. We will be having a hot served lunch. We will be having grilled chicken breast with a honey mustard glaze, salad, oven roasted vegetables, herbed roasted yukon gold potatoes and a roll. Iced tea, water, and coffee will be served with the meal. Other beverages are available for purchase at the gift shop or in the Dining Room if you prefer something different then what is offered.

Registration for this event is due by May 10, 2023.

Beginner's Table

This year plan a fun day of weaving with a friend or two and join us at the Starved Rock Weaving Day without having to teach and weave your own basket too! We will have LLBWA members to assist weavers who might need extra coaching. We will have tools available to share. Please indicate on the registration form if you are a beginner weaver and might need some extra help.

Show and Share Table

As always, there will be a show and share table so weavers can bring their latest creations to the weave for all to admire.

Shopping

Sandy will have limited vending at Starved Rock. She will be bringing some kits.



Directions to Starved Rock State Park



One Lodge Lane, Oglesby, IL. 61348 GPS: 41.3191202,-88.996302 Mailing: PO Box 570 Utica, IL.61373 Inquiries@starvedrocklodge.com(815-667-4211 or toll free 1-800-868-7625

I-39 southbound: South to I-80 east (exit #59). Go 2 miles to exit #81 (Rt. 178, Utica). Go south(right) 3 miles on Rt.178 and follow the signs into the park

I-39northbound: North to exit #48 (Tonica exit). Go east (right) approximately 5 miles to the T intersection, which is Rt.178. Go north(left) for about 5 miles and follow the signs into the Park.

I-80 Eastbound and Westbound: Get off at Exit #81 (Rt.178, Utica). Go south 3 miles on RT 178 and follow signs into the Park.

QUESTIONS: If you have any questions about Starved Rock Weaving Day please contact Rosemary Martin at 1 309-473-2876 or email her at martinrose@frontier.com.



HOPE YOU CAN JOIN US ON JUNE 3RD, 2024!

"June 3, 2024 Starved Rock State Park Registration Form

| Name | | |
|---|------|----------|
| Address | | |
| Phone # Email address | | |
| Registration Checklist | | Included |
| Registration fees: | \$20 | |
| Good Looking Waste Basket kit | \$50 | |
| Lunch Grill Chicken Breast, green beans with bacon and onions, Herbed Roasted Yukon gold potatoes, Mixed Greens, rolls and butter. Iced Tea, Coffee, and Water | \$25 | |
| TOTAL Make checks payable to LLBWA | | |

An e-mail will be sent to confirm your registration.

Return this form with a check payable to LLBWA by May 10, 2024 to: Rosemary Martin, 4851 Camelback Rd, Heyworth, Illinois 61745

Questions? Contact Rosemary at 309-473-2876 or <u>martinrose@frontier.com</u> Cancellation with refund prior to May 10, 2023